electricity will be generated in year 1 (equal to that expected to be generated by 
the Proposed Development) and that the electricity generated reduces by 0.45% 
per annum due to solar module degradation35. The standard unit of measurement 
of electricity is the kilowatt hour (kWh). The 1,080 GWh generated to 
1,080,000,000 (one billion and eighty million) kWh per year.  

14.4.12 GHG emissions from Alternative Baseline 1 (CCGT) are 4,077,358 tonnes of 
CO2e. 

14.4.13 In relation to Alternative Baseline 2, Table 14.2 presents the lifecycle emissions 
from other forms of energy generation considered in this assessment.